
Post Office Box 33068 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28233 

August 29,2006 

'rhe I-lonorable Sara Kyle, Chairman 
'Fennessee Regulatory Authority 
460 .lame$ Robertson Parkway 
N;shrrllie. TN 3 7243-0505 

Re: Ni~l.lr~il lc Gas Company, Docket. No. 99-00207 

I n  accordi~nce wi!h the reporting provisions of Service Schedule No. 14, Performance 
Inccrlti ve PIa~\.i\s approved in the above captioned docket, Nashville Gas Coinpany 
(bLNasilvillc'') submits the accompanying annual report of shared gas cost s~vings  for the 
period J:il\ 1. 2005. through June 30, 2006. 

.As the surn:nary indicates, the accumulated total gains and savings under the plan for this 
repc,ning pcriol total $6,369,918. Under the Plan's sharing formulas, $4.769.91 7 of 
these gains and s:-lvings will be allocated to the Company's riltepaycrs. The l.er)l:jinin? 
$!.6i:ir,:')C'ci. :h2 may;imum allowed under the Plan provisions, of the gain: 3rd savings is 
ro bc cscdtted tt.; ~k,e Company's Incentive Plan Account in accordance with the terns aI' 
the ''!an. 

Detailed calccllations supporting the amounts shown on the summary a x  pro\,ided in this 
filing subject to the execution of non-disclosure agreements. 

i am enclosing one additional copy of the summary that 1 wo~lld t ippi-c~ia:~ is.>ur' stamping 
*'fi!ed" and retuining to me in the enclosed envelope. 

S. Diane Coley 

Sr. Analyst - Regdlatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

c: Russell Perkins, Deputy Attorney General 



Summary of Nashville Capacity Incentive Mechanism GainlLoss July 2005 - June 2006 

Total Sharing Nashville1 
Nashville % Sharing $ Ranges Ratepayer 

Monthly 
Capacity 

Demand $ Ranaes From - To Sharin~ % Month Release $ 
$ 9.780.879 0% to 1% $ - $ 97.809 0% 1100% Jul-2005 $ 

1% to 2% $ 97.809 $ 195.618 10% 190% Aug-2005 $ 
2% to 3% $ 195,618 $ 293.426 25% 175% Sep-2005 $ 
Above 3% $ 293.426 50% 150% Oct-2005 $ 

Monthly 
Offsystem 

Total 
Cumulative Nashville 

Total 
Ratepayer 

Gainl(Loss) 
$ 
$ 18.290 
$ 
$ 
$ 849.305 
$ 1.409 
$ 14.515 
$ 14.388 
$ 32.018 
$ 203.798 
$ 
$ 21,507 

$ 1.155.231 


